

Los Angeles based Artist, Paal Anand, Finalist in Prestigious Arte Laguna Prize in Venice, Italy

CULVER CITY, CA, UNITED STATES, November 15, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The <u>Arte Laguna Prize</u>, one of the most renowned international art competitions, has named Culver City (Los Angeles) artist <u>Paal Anand</u> as a finalist for its 2024 edition. Out of over 10,000 entries from around the world, Anand was selected as one of the few artists to have his work featured in the exhibition at the Arsenale Nord in Venice, Italy.

The Arte Laguna Prize is a highly competitive annual competition that celebrates established and emerging contemporary artists. This year's finalists were chosen by an international jury of art world experts for their innovative and impactful artistic contributions.

"I am truly honored and humbled to be selected as a finalist for the prestigious Arte Laguna Prize," said Paal Anand. "To have my work exhibited alongside so many talented artists from around



the world is a dream come true. I look forward to showcasing my latest pieces to the discerning Venice audience."

The Arte Laguna Prize exhibition will open to the public on November 16, 2024 and run through Mid December at the historic Arsenale Nord venue in Venice.

The winner of the competition will be announced at the opening reception.

For more information about Paal Anand and the Arte Laguna Prize, please visit <u>https://paalanand.com/about</u> and <u>https://artelagunaprize.com/</u>.

Kelly Holland PA Fineart +1 424-625-9655 email us here



Portrait of Medusa



EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.